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1
Decision/action requested

The group is asked to discuss and agree on the proposal.
2
References

[1] 
3GPP TS 32.257-010 “Edge Computing domain charging; stage 2”
3
Rationale
This pCR is to add High-level 5G System architecture to TS 32.257.
4
Detailed proposal
	Start of modification


2
References

The following documents contain provisions which, through reference in this text, constitute provisions of the present document.

-
References are either specific (identified by date of publication, edition number, version number, etc.) or non‑specific.

-
For a specific reference, subsequent revisions do not apply.

-
For a non-specific reference, the latest version applies. In the case of a reference to a 3GPP document (including a GSM document), a non-specific reference implicitly refers to the latest version of that document in the same Release as the present document.

[1]
3GPP TR 21.905: "Vocabulary for 3GPP Specifications".
[2]
3GPP TS 32.240: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; Charging architecture and principles".

[3]
3GPP TS 32.298: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; Charging Data Record (CDR) parameter description".

[4]
3GPP TS 32.297: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; Charging Data Record (CDR) file format and transfer".
[5]
3GPP TS 32.295: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; Charging Data Record (CDR) transfer".

[6]
3GPP TS 32.290: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; 5G system; Services, operations and procedures of charging using Service Based Interface (SBI)".

[7]
3GPP TS 32.291: "Telecommunication management; Charging management; 5G system; Charging service; stage 3".
[8]
3GPP TS 23.501: "System architecture for the 5G System (5GS); Stage 2".
[9]
3GPP TS 23.558: "Architecture for enabling Edge Applications".
[x]
3GPP TS 23.548 "5G System Enhancements for Edge Computing; Stage 2".
	Next modification


4.1
High-level 5G System architecture
4.1.1
5GS Reference Architecture for Supporting Edge Computing

The 5GS architecture for supporting Edge Computing is defined in TS 23.548 [x] based on the reference architectures specified in clause 4.2 of TS 23.501 [8].

Figure 4.1.1-1 depicts 5GS architecture for non-roaming scenario supporting Edge Computing with UL CL/BP.
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Figure 4.1.1-1: 5GS providing access to EAS with UL CL/BP for non-roaming scenario
Figure 4.1.1-2 depicts 5GS architecture for non-roaming scenario supporting Edge Computing without UL CL/BP.
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Figure 4.1.1-2: 5GS providing access to EAS without UL CL/BP for non-roaming scenario

Figure 4.1.1-3 depicts 5GS architecture for LBO roaming scenario supporting Edge Computing with UL CL/BP.
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Figure 4.1.1-3: 5GS providing access to EAS with UL CL/BP for LBO roaming scenario

Figure 4.1.1-4 depicts 5GS architecture for LBO roaming scenario supporting Edge Computing without UL CL/BP.
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Figure 4.1.1-4: 5GS providing access to EAS without UL CL/BP for LBO roaming scenario
	End of modifications



_1696672551.doc

[image: image1]

NRF







PCF







AF







AMF







SMF







NEF







UE







AN







UPF



(PSA)











Local part of DN







EAS







Nnrf







Npcf







Namf







Nsmf







N1







N2







N3







N4







N6







EASDF







Naf







Nnef







Neasdf







UDM







Nudm












_1696672552.doc

[image: image1]

NRF







PCF







AF







AMF







SMF







NEF







UE







AN







UPF



(UL CL/ BP)







UPF



(L-PSA)







UPF



(C-PSA)











Local part of DN







Central DN







EAS







Nnrf







Npcf







Namf







Nsmf







N1







N2







N3







N4







N4







N4







N9







N6







N6







EASDF







Naf







Nnef







Neasdf







PCF







Npcf







UDM







Nudm







VPLMN







HPLMN












_1696672553.doc

[image: image1]

NRF







PCF







AF







AMF







SMF







NEF







UE







AN







UPF



(PSA)











Local part of DN







EAS







Nnrf







Npcf







Namf







Nsmf







N1







N2







N3







N4







N6







EASDF







Naf







Nnef







Neasdf







PCF







Npcf







UDM







Nudm







VPLMN







HPLMN












_1696672550.doc

[image: image1]

NRF







PCF







AF







AMF







SMF







NEF







UE







AN







UPF



(UL CL/ BP)







UPF



(L-PSA)







UPF



(C-PSA)











Local part of DN







Central DN







EAS







Nnrf







Npcf







Namf







Nsmf







N1







N2







N3







N4







N4







N4







N9







N6







N6







EASDF







Naf







Nnef







Neasdf







UDM







Nudm












